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Firm Country First Name Last Name Email
Abu-Ghazaleh Legal Jordan Samer Pharaon spharaon@tagi.com
Adam & Bleser Luxembourg Romain Adam r.adam@adam-bleser.lu
Adam & Bleser Luxembourg Catherine L'Hote-Tissier c.tissier@adam-bleser.lu
B. Cremades y Asociados Spain Günter Helbing g.helbing@bcremades.com
Baker & Daniels LLP China Bing Wang bing.wang@bakerd.com
Barack Ferrazzano Kirschbaum Perlman & Nagelberg LLP USA: Illinois Peter Barack peter.barack@bfkpn.com
Barack Ferrazzano Kirschbaum Perlman & Nagelberg LLP USA: Illinois Alexander Lourie alourie@bfkpn.com
Beckley Singleton USA: Nevada Daniel Polsenberg dpolsenberg@beckleylaw.com
Beckley Singleton USA: Nevada Dan Waite dwaite@beckleylaw.com
Bélanger Sauvé Canada: Quebec Bernard Blouin bblouin@belangersauve.com
Belin Lamson McCormick Zumbach Flynn USA: Iowa Edward Mansfield emmansfield@belinlaw.com
Berger Singerman USA: Florida James Berger jberger@bergersingerman.com
Berger Singerman USA: Florida Paul Steven Singerman singerman@bergersingerman.com
Black Helterline LLP USA: Oregon Jim Baumgartner jmb@bhlaw.com
Blake Lapthorn Linnell England Stephen Archibald stephen.archibald@bllaw.co.uk
Blake Lapthorn Linnell England Gillian Leach gillian.leach@bllaw.co.uk
Blake Lapthorn Linnell England Jonathan Lloyd-Jones jonathan.lloyd-jones@bllaw.co.uk
Blake Lapthorn Linnell England Mike Pavitt mike.pavitt@bllaw.co.uk
Blake Lapthorn Linnell England Paul Rippon paul.rippon@bllaw.co.uk
Blake Lapthorn Linnell England Geoffrey Sturgess geoffrey.sturgess@bllaw.co.uk
Blake Lapthorn Linnell England Simon Treherne simon.treherne@bllaw.co.uk
Blaney McMurtry LLP Canada: Ontario Joan Garson jgarson@blaney.com
Blaney McMurtry LLP Canada: Ontario Jill McCutcheon jmccutch@blaney.com
Blaney McMurtry LLP Canada: Ontario Michael Penman mpenman@blaney.com
Boodle Hatfield England Karen Black kblack@bodlehatfield.com
Boodle Hatfield England Simon Fitzpatrick sfitzpatrick@boodlehatfield.com
Boodle Hatfield England Sara Maccallum smaccallum@boodlehatfield.com
Boodle Hatfield England Karen Mason kmason@boodlehatfield.com
Boodle Hatfield England Richard Maughan rmaughan@boodlehatfield.com
Boodle Hatfield England Niegel Stone nstone@boodlehatfield.com
Boodle Hatfield England Nick Temple ntemple@boodlehatfield.com 
Boodle Hatfield England Geoffrey Todd gtodd@boodlehatfield.com
Boodle Hatfield England Andrew Wilmot-Smith awilmot-smith@boodlehatfield.com
Boult, Cummings, Conners & Berry, PLC USA: Tennessee Joseph Gibbs jgibbs@boultcummings.com
Boult, Cummings, Conners & Berry, PLC USA: Tennessee Michael Noble mnoble@boultcummings.com
Boult, Cummings, Conners & Berry, PLC USA: Tennessee David Rutter drutter@boultcummings.com
Boult, Cummings, Conners & Berry, PLC USA: Tennessee John Scannapieco jscannapieco@boultcummings.com
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Boult, Cummings, Conners & Berry, PLC USA: Tennessee J Thomas Trent ttrent@boultcummings.com
Bressler Amery & Ross, PC USA: New Jersey George Hirsch ghirsch@bressler.com
Camilleri Preziosi Malta Louis de Gabriele louis.degabriele@camilleripreziosi.com
Carter Newell Australia Patrick Mead pmead@carternewell.com
Cermak Horejs Myslil a spol. Czech Republic Stanislav Myslil smyslil@apk.cz
Clarkslegal LLP England Richard Lee rlee@clarkslegal.com
Clarkslegal LLP England David Rintoul drintoul@clarkslegal.com
Clarkslegal LLP England Michael Sippitt msippitt@clarkslegal.com
Coblentz, Patch, Duffy & Bass LLP USA: California Paul Tauber pjt@cpdb.com
Conner & Winters, LLP USA: Oklahoma David R. Cordell dcordell@cwlaw.com
Conner & Winters, LLP USA: Oklahoma John Hove jhove@cwlaw.com
Conner & Winters, LLP USA: Oklahoma Larry Lipe llipe@cwlaw.com
Conner & Winters, LLP USA: Oklahoma J. Ronald Petrikin rpetrikin@cwlaw.com
Conner & Winters, LLP USA: Oklahoma Andrew Turner aturner@cwlaw.com
Cox Smith Matthews Incorporated USA: Texas Deborah Williamson dwilliamson@coxsmith.com
Cox Smith Matthews Incorporated USA: Texas Bill Lester whlester@coxsmith.com
DEDÁK & Partners, s.r.o. Slovak Republic Tomas Kamenec kamenec@dedak.com
Eaton Peabody USA: Maine Bernard Kubetz bkubetz@eatonpeabody.com
Elliott Duffy Garrett Northern Ireland David Addis david.addis@edglegal.com
Elliott Duffy Garrett Northern Ireland Kevin McVeigh kevin.mcveigh@edglegal.com
Elliott Duffy Garrett Northern Ireland Michael Wilson michael.wilson@edglegal.com
GGV Grützmacher / Gravert / Viegener Germany Dr. Andreas Bittner bittner@gg-v.de
GGV Grützmacher / Gravert / Viegener Germany Matthias Krämer kraemer@gg-v.de
GGV Grützmacher / Gravert / Viegener Germany Axel Raap raap@gg-v.de
Gough & Co. Isle of Man Charles Coleman ccoleman@goughco.com
Gough & Co. Isle of Man Christopher Kinley ckinley@goughco.com
Harper Grey LLP Canada: British Columbia Richard Attisha rattisha@harpergrey.com
Harper Grey LLP Canada: British Columbia Cheryl Khanna ckhanna@harpergrey.com
Haskell Slaughter Young & Rediker, L.L.C. USA: Alabama Thomas E. Reynolds ter@hsy.com
Haskell Slaughter Young & Rediker, L.L.C. USA: Alabama Frank M. Young III fmy@hsy.com
Headrick Rizik Alvarez & Fernandez Dominican Republic Marisol Vicens mvicens@hrafdom.com
Herrick, Feinstein LLP USA: New York Harvey Feuerstein hfeuerstein@herrick.com
Herrick, Feinstein LLP USA: New York Patrick Sweeney psweeney@herrick.com
Hodes, Ulman, Pessin & Katz, PA USA: Maryland Michael Hodes mhodes@hupk.com
Hodes, Ulman, Pessin & Katz, PA USA: Maryland Randall Lutz rlutz@hupk.com
Hodler & Emmenegger Switzerland Bernhard Welten welten@slgroup.ch
Jaffe, Raitt, Heuer & Weiss, PC USA: Michigan Jeffrey Heuer jheuer@jaffelaw.com
Jaffe, Raitt, Heuer & Weiss, PC USA: Michigan Peter Sugar psugar@jaffelaw.com
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Keating Muething & Klekamp PLL USA: Ohio D Brock Denton ddenton@kmklaw.com
Kochhar & Co. India Rohit Kochhar rohit@kochhar.com
Kochhar & Co. India Surender Mann surender.mann@kochhar.com
Kochhar & Co. India Menaka Sawhney menaka.sawhney@kochhar.com
Krogerus Attorneys Ltd Finland Jari-Pekka Alho jp.alho@krogerus.com
Krogerus Attorneys Ltd Finland Kati Mattila kati.mattila@krogerus.com
Kvale & Co. Norway Christian Sandaker sandaker@kvaleco.no
Lang & Rahmann Germany Dr. Nils Wördemann nils.woerdemann@lang-rahmann.de
Law Office Aivar Pilv Estonia Erki Kergandberg erki@apilv.ee
Lawfort Belgium John Jennings john.jennings@lawfort.be
Lawfort Belgium Eric Laevens eric.laevens@lawfort.be
Leatherwood Walker Todd & Mann, P.C. USA: South Carolina Richard L. Few, Jr. rfew@lwtm.com
Lindquist & Vennum, PLLP USA: Minnesota Todd Guerrero tguerrero@lindquist.com
Lindquist & Vennum, PLLP USA: Minnesota Barbara Rummel brummel@lindquist.com
LK Shields Solicitors Ireland Aoife Bradley abradley@lkshields.ie
LK Shields Solicitors Ireland Ed Butler ebutler@lkshields.ie
LK Shields Solicitors Ireland Eoin Cunneen ecunneen@lkshields.ie
LK Shields Solicitors Ireland Richard Curran rcurran@lkshields.ie
LK Shields Solicitors Ireland Philip Daly pdaly@lkshields.ie
LK Shields Solicitors Ireland Hugh Garvey hgarvey@lkshields.ie
LK Shields Solicitors Ireland Jim Gollogley jgollogley@lkshields.ie
LK Shields Solicitors Ireland Gerry Halpenny ghalpenny@lkshields.ie
LK Shields Solicitors Ireland Marco Hickey mhickey@lkshields.ie
LK Shields Solicitors Ireland Michael Kavanagh mkavanagh@lkshields.ie
LK Shields Solicitors Ireland Deirdre Kilroy dkilroy@lkshields.ie
LK Shields Solicitors Ireland Caroline O'Reilly coreilly@lkshields.ie
LK Shields Solicitors Ireland Laurence K. Shields lshields@lkshields.ie
LK Shields Solicitors Ireland Ian Thomas ithomas@lkshields.ie
LK Shields Solicitors Ireland David J. H. Williams dwilliams@lkshields.ie
Loze, Grunte & Cers Latvia Laura Zalana lgc@lg-c.lv
Martínez Odell & Calabria Puerto Rico Fred H. Martinez fhmartinez@mocpr.com
Martínez Odell & Calabria Puerto Rico Lawrence Odell lodell@mocpr.com
Martínez Odell & Calabria Puerto Rico Richard Reiss
Maupin Taylor, PA USA: North Carolina Ronald Raxter rraxter@maupintaylor.com
Milling Benson Woodward L.L.P. USA: Louisiana Hilton S. Bell hbell@millinglaw.com
Milling Benson Woodward L.L.P. USA: Louisiana Robert Cabes rcabes@millinglafayette.com
Mitchell, Silberberg & Knupp LLP USA: California Anthony Adler aaa@msk.com
Mitchell, Silberberg & Knupp LLP USA: California Larry Drapkin lcd@msk.com
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Munsch Hardt Kopf & Harr, P.C. USA: Texas Steve Harr sharr@munsch.com
Norsker & Co. Denmark Anders Aagaard aaa@norskerco.dk
Nysingh advocaten - notarissen NV Netherlands Astrid Baremans j.m.baremans@nysingh.nl
Nysingh advocaten - notarissen NV Netherlands Cees Dekker c.t.dekker@nysingh.nl
Nysingh advocaten - notarissen NV Netherlands Tjalling J. Dorhout Mees t.j.dorhoutmees@nysingh.nl
Nysingh advocaten - notarissen NV Netherlands Rob Klein r.klein@nysingh.nl
Nysingh advocaten - notarissen NV Netherlands Alex Lever a.b.lever@nysingh.nl
Nysingh advocaten - notarissen NV Netherlands Pieter Van Dijk p.vandijk@nysingh.nl
Nysingh advocaten - notarissen NV Netherlands Leendert van Hee l.r.vanhee@nysingh.nl
Paull & Williamsons Solicitors Scotland Richard Goodfellow rgoodfellow@paull-williamsons.co.uk
Paull & Williamsons Solicitors Scotland Colin J MacLaren cjmaclaren@paull-williamsons.co.uk
Paull & Williamsons Solicitors Scotland Jamie Stark jgcstark@paul-williamsons.co.uk
Piper Alderman Australia Simon Ward sward@piper-alderman.com.au
Preslmayr Rechtsanwälte Austria Martin Preslmayr martin@preslmayr.at
Racine France Stéphanie Chaulet schaulet@racine.eu
Racine France Carla Di Fazio Perrin cdifazio-perrin@racine.eu
Rassers Advocaten & Notarissen Netherlands Danielle Muller muller@rassers.nl
Rassers Advocaten & Notarissen Netherlands Robert Van 't Zelfde zelfde@rassers.nl
Rassers Advocaten & Notarissen Netherlands John Velenturf velenturf@rassers.nl
Reid and Riege, PC USA: Connecticut Robert Sattin rsattin@reidandriege.com
S.B.G.& K. Patent and Law Offices Hungary Gábor Germus germus@sbgk.hu
Siguion Reyna, Montecillo & Ongsiako Law Offices Philippines Edgardo Balois egb@srmo-law.com
Siguion Reyna, Montecillo & Ongsiako Law Offices Philippines Leonardo Siguion Reyna
Spencer Fane Britt & Browne LLP USA: Missouri James Dankenbring jdankenbring@spencerfane.com
Spencer Fane Britt & Browne LLP USA: Missouri Michael Saunders msaunders@spencerfane.com
Studio Legale Sutti Italy Stefano Sutti maildesk@sutti.com
Studio Legale Sutti (Bulgaria) Bulgaria Tzvetelina Dimitrova maildesk@sutti.com
Swift, Currie, McGhee & Hiers, LLP USA: Georgia Mark Dietrichs mark.dietrichs@swiftcurrie.com
Swift, Currie, McGhee & Hiers, LLP USA: Georgia Joseph Munger joseph.munger@swiftcurrie.com
Tassos  Papadopoulos & Co Cyprus Marios Eliades m.eliades@papadopoulos.com.cy
The Chambers of Godwin Richard Nigeria Godwin Richard godrich@metrong.com
Tilleke and Gibbins International Ltd. Thailand Cynthia Pornavalai cynthia@tillekeandgibbins.com
Triplet & Associés France Philip Jenkinson jenkinson@triplet.com
Triplet & Associés France Susan Hardie hardie@triplet.com
TRUST Advokat HB Sweden Magnus Hybbinette magnus.hybbinette@trustlaw.se
TRUST Advokat HB Sweden Per Nilsson per.nilsson@trustlaw.se


